SHREE KRISHNA CHALET AND ORGANIC FARMS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74110MH2015PTC262786

Registered office: 405/A Wing, Baldev Jyot, Vinayak Nagar Road, Bhayandar (West), Thane 401101 E- mail ID: skchalet2018@gmail.com

Date: 03rd January, 2024

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400 001

To, Shree Krishna Infrastructure Limited (BSE Scrip Code- 542146) 101, 1st Floor, 36, Shri Rang Residency, Vadia, Rajpipla, Narmada-393145

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities And Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to requirement of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as "Annexure A".

You are requested to take the information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shree Krishna Chalet And Organic Farms Private Limited

217 Pare gone szercon 4212

Arvinkumar Panchal Additional Director DIN: 09849048

Encl: a/a



Annexure A: Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SHREE KRISHNA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Shree Krishna Chalet And Organic Farms Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE LIMITED (SME PLATFORM of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	210364	2.00%	2.00%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		_	
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each		-	
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	210364	2.00%	2.00%
			LIND ORGANIC FA
			Kaishia G

tails of -acquisition /sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2500	0.02%	0.02%
b) Voting rights (VR) acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer/sold			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2500	0.02%	0.02%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	207864	1.97%	1.97%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer/sold		-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	-	-	
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition/sold	2		,
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	207864	1.97%	1.97%
	1		MO ORGANIC

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open	Open Market Purchase
market / off-market /	
public issue / rights issue /	
preferential allotment / inter-se	
transfer etc).	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares /	03/01/2024
VR or date of receipt of	
intimation of allotment of shares,	
whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting	Rs 10,50,00,000 divided into 1,05,00,000 equity shares of
capital of the TC before the	Rs 10/- each
said acquisition / sale	
Equity share capital/ total voting	Rs 10,50,00,000 divided into 1,05,00,000 equity shares of
capital of the TC after the	Rs 10/- each
said acquisition / sale	
Total diluted share/voting capital of	Rs 10,50,00,000 divided into 1,05,00,000 equity shares of
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs 10/- each

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller /- Authorized Signatory

For Shree Krishna Chalet And Organic Farms Private Limited

212 Pie grange 42n

Arvinkumar Panchal Additional Director DIN: 09849048

Place: Mumbai Date: 03.01.2024

